USD EURO  GBP Total

Birr’000 Birr’000 Birr’000 Birr’000

Financial assets

Cash and bank balances  838,270  59,761  4,435  902,465

Financial liabilities

Deposit from customers  659,569  10,737  218  670,524

Net foreign currency

denominated balances  178,701  49,024  4,217  231,942

30 June 2019

USD EURO  GBP Total

Birr’000 Birr’000 Birr’000 Birr’000

Financial assets

Cash and bank balances  1,365,000  17,502  3,777  1,386,279

Financial liabilities

Deposit from customers  666,072  11,203  117  677,391

Net foreign currency

denominated balances  698,928  6,299  3,660  708,888

98ANNUAL REPORT 2019/20

Oromia International Bank S.C.
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

Sensitivity analysis for foreign exchange risk

The sensitivity analysis for currency rate risk shows how changes in the fair value or future cash flows of a financial
instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market rates at the reporting date.

The sensitivity of the Bank’s earnings to fluctuations in exchange rates is reflected by varying the exchange rates at 10%
and its impact on Profit and Loss as shown below:

 30 June 2020  30 June 2019

Birr’000 Birr’000

10% appreciation  in exchange rate for USD  7,098  69,893

10%  depreciation in exchange rate for USD  (7,098)  (69,893)

10% appreciation  in exchange rate for EURO  2,294  630

10%  depreciation in exchange rate for EURO  (2,294)  (630)

10% appreciation  in exchange rate for GBP  (16)  366

10%  depreciation in exchange rate for GBP  16  (366)

5.7 Capital management

The Bank’s objectives when managing capital are (i) To ensure that the bank has adequate capital and effective
plans to prudently manage its capital and meets regulatory requirements; (ii) To ensure that the Bank’s risk ap-
petite is based on a capital adequacy ratio sufficient for the Bank to continue its business activities;(iii)  To ensure
that Bank’s capital is adequate to absorb unforeseen losses and thus provide a source of protection to depositors
and other creditors in the event of difficulties; (v) Establishing and implementing sound and prudent policies gov-